
EM SUBMISSION NO.: e Vtc2o~g
PRESENTED: _______________________

ADOPTED: Ir,a -fat’

Resolution Authorizing Change Order #1 to Extend the Contract with the City of
Flint Police Activities League (PAL) (13-099) until September 30, 2014

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

Resolution No. EM0332013 authorized the Department of Community and Economic
Development (DCED) to enter into contract 13-099 with the City of Flint Police Activities
League to run a youth after school / summer program out of the Haskell Community Center. The
after school I summer program offers homework help, tutoring, mentoring, athletics and a meal.
The summer day camp offers field trips. Cultural classes, arts and crafts, and athletics with three
meals a day.

It has been determined that a contract extension until September 30, 2014 is necessary to close
out budgetary documentation.

IT IS RESOLVED; that the appropriate City officials are hereby authorized to do all things
necessary to enter into Change Order #1 to contract 13-099 with the City of Flint Police Activities
League to extend the contract until September 30, 2014.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Peter M. Bade, City Attorney

EM DISPOSITION:

c
Darnell Earley, ICMA-CM, MPAJ~yjégency Manager

TO FINANCE:

ENACT
0/

mbrose, Finance Director

REFER TO COUNCIL FAIL

DATED:

5: Bag Resolution Ternplate.IO.07.13.doc



RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE: July 17, 2014

Agenda Item Title:

Resolution Authorizing Change Order #1 to Extend the Contract with the City of
Flint Police Activities League (PAL) (13-099) until September 30, 2014.

Prepared By: The Department of Community and Economic Development

Author: Kevin L. Miller

Requestor: Glenda Dunlap

Background/Summary of Proposed Action:

Resolution No. EM0332013 authorized the Department of Community and Economic
Development (DCED) to enter into contract 13-099 with the City of Flint Police Activities
League to run a youth after school summer program out of the Haskell Community Center. The
after school summer program offers homework help, tutoring, mentoring, athletics and a meal.
The summer day camp offers field trips. Cultural classes, arts and crafts, and athletics with three
meals a day.

It has been determined that a contract extension until September 30, 2014 is necessary to close
out budgetary documentation.

Financial Implications:
There are no known financial implications.

Budgeted Expenditure? Yes ~ No Q Please explain if no:

Account No. Revenue: and Expense:

Reviewed and approved by: ____________________ Date: ________________

Pre-encumbered? Yes ~ NoD Requisition #: ____________ P.O. #:

Other Implications (I.e., collective bargaining):
There are no known implications

Staff Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval of this resolution

Supe sor Apuroval:
(Signa re required)

Tracy B. Atkinsor~, Chief OtTiEèr


